

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).3989/2007

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment,stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Mohd. Fuzail Khan, Adv.

Mr. Shirish Kr. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Await service of notice on respondent Nos. 1, 3, 5 to 10, 13, 14  
and 16.

The petitioner is granted four weeks' time to take fresh steps  
in respect of respondent Nos.2, 4, 11, 12, 15 and 17 to 22.

List again on 22.11.2007.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar

rd