

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).3989/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 17.01.2007 in
Crl.Misc.W.P.No.5955/1998 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT
ALLAHABAD)

STATE OF U.P

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

USHA DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report on default dt. 4.12.2008)

Date: 04/03/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
(IN CHAMBERS)For Petitioner(s) Mr. Garvesh Kabra,Adv.
Mr. Shrish Kr. Misra,Adv.
Mr. Praveen Swarup,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Seen the office report on default dated 4.12.2008. However,
six weeks time is granted for filing the necessary information as
indicated in the said office report. Dasti service in addition is
permitted.

(Arvind)
Sr.P.A.(Indu Satija)
Court Master